

Project Alive ED Recognized for Transformative Leadership in Rare Disease Advocacy During Women's History Month

Never doubt that a small group of thoughtful, committed citizens can change the world; indeed, it's the only thing that ever has.- Margaret Mead

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, March 12, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- - As the nation celebrates Women's History Month, it is essential to recognize the trailblazing women who are making an impact in healthcare and advocacy. Among them is Kristin McKay the Executive Director of Project Alive, whose unwavering dedication to the rare disease community is changing lives and advancing medical research.

Under Kristin McKay's leadership, Project Alive has become a beacon of hope for families affected by <u>Hunter</u> <u>syndrome</u>, a rare genetic disorder. Her



Project Alive's Executive Director Kristin McKay

commitment to advocating for patients, raising critical funds for research, and fostering a supportive community has positioned her as a powerful force in the fight against rare diseases. Her tireless energy continues to advance the goal of solving and eliminating Hunter Syndrome.

This fight is very personal for Kristin. Her brother Zach passed away from Hunter Syndrome at the age of 19. Her 6-year-old son Charlie has Hunter Syndrome.

Throughout her tenure, Kristin McKay has spearheaded groundbreaking initiatives, including funding innovative gene therapy research, increasing public awareness, and ensuring that families have access to crucial resources. Her efforts have not only propelled Project Alive's mission forward but have also inspired other women leaders in the nonprofit and healthcare sectors to drive change.

Her leadership is a testament to the resilience, passion, and tenacity that define so many women in the fight for medical advancements and patient advocacy. As we reflect on the remarkable achievements of women throughout history, Kristin McKay's contributions to the rare disease community stand as a powerful reminder of what is possible through courage and commitment.

For more information about Project Alive and how you can support its mission, visit projectalive.org.

Media Contact:

Mike Mena 310-913-0625

mike@ileanainternational.com

Michael T Mena Ileana International 310-913-0625 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/793207605

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.